
EL DORADO COUNTY 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: 

CCO No. Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s) 

10 0 71346 U.S. 50 Missouri Flat Road 
Interchange Phase 1 C - Riparian 

Restoration Project 

No Additional Text In This Section 

Estimated Cost: D Decrease IZ! Increase 

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No Adjustment 
Submitted by 
SIGNATURE Aradhana 

Kochar 
Approved 

Approved 

191tally signed by 
Aradhana Kochar 
Dale: 2021 .05.26 09:46:06 
-OTOO' 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

Aradhana Kochar, P.E., Resident Engineer 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 
Rafael Martinez, Director 
Transportation Department, 
Communit Develo ment Services 

(PRINT NAME & TITLE) 

John Hidahl, Chair 
Board of Su ervisors 

Sheet 2 of 3 

[g] Engineer □ Contractor 

NIA 

$74,820.32 

DATE 5/26/2021 

DATE 06/01/21 

W the ndersigned contractor, have iven careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all 
eq i ent, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will 
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for 
all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the 
contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the 
ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. 

Contractor Acceptimce by 
(PRINT NAME & TITLE) DATE 

Asha Virlouvet, Project Manager 5/18/21 



EL DORADO COUNTY 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION Sheet 1 of 3 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Change Requested by: [g] Engineer □ Contractor 

CCO No. Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s) 

10 0 71346 U.S. 50 Missouri Flat Road NIA 
Interchange Phase 1 C - Riparian 

Restoration Project 

To Hanford ARC ,Contractor 

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and 

Specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors: [g] Yes O No 

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price. agreed price and force 

account.) The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate 

Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum Price: 

Tn accordance with Section 4-1.05, "Changes and Extra Work," of the Standard Specifications, and in accordance with the 
revised success criteria established for the riparian planting and agreed upon with the California Department of Fish and 
Wildlife (CDFW), furnish all labor, materials, and equipment to perform the following work: 

• Prepare the riparian areas shown on Sheet 3 of this contract change order for planting. Preparation of the areas 
includes removal of weeds necessary for successful planting and installation of temporary irrigation. 

• Plant I-gallon plants of the species and quantities shown in Table I: 

a e ep antmg ,pec1es T bl 1 R 1 s &Nb um ers 
Common Name Scientific Name Qty. General Plantin2 Area 

White alder A/1111s rlwmb[folia 5 Near creek 
Douglas mugwo1t Artemisia dou~lasiana 50 Any area 

Santa Barbara sedge Carex barbarae 225 Any area 
Tufted hair grass Desclzampsia caespitosa 15 Any area 
Interior live oak 011erc11s wislize11i 16 Uplands, away from creek 

California wild rose Rosa ca/ifomica 20 Uplands, away from creek 
Arroyo willow Salix lasiolepis 8 Near creek 
CA wild grape Vitis californica 9 Any area 

• Include contingency planting to ensure the revised success criteria agreed upon by CDFW will be achieved. 
• Extend the plant establishment period to December 31, 2023 for the additional planting in the riparian zone identified 

on Sheet 3 of this contract change order. All plant establishment requirements as defined in the contract 
specifications, including monitoring and submittal of annual monitoring reports, must be maintained for the riparian 
zone through December 31, 2023. 

• Remove all temporary irrigation lines installed for the additional planting referenced in Table l. 
• At the end of the plant establishment period remove all irrigation lines installed for the additional planting. 

For this work, the Contractor shall be compensated the agreed lump sum price of$74,820.32. This sum constitutes full and 
complete compensation, for providing all labor, materials, equipment, tools, and incidentals, including all markups for this 
change. 

Total Increase ..... . .. . .. .................. .. ............ .... . . . ................. .. . . . .... ... . .... ... . ...... . ..... .. .. .. . ..... .. . ... . $74,820.32 

No Additional Text In This Section 


